900212024 01/12/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PositiveID Corporation		01/11/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PositiveID Animal Health Corporation	
Street Address:	690 South Congress Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Delray Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33445	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3472300	VERITRACE
Registration Number:	3472197	VERICHIP
Registration Number:	2807427	VERIPASS
Registration Number:	3589388	HEALTH LINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)805-8001 Phone: 561-805-8046

Email: mpoulshock@veriteqcorp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marc Poulshock

Address Line 1: 1690 South Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Delray Beach, FLORIDA 33445

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc Poulshock TRADEMARK

900212024 REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0441

P \$115.00 3472300

Signature:	/Marc Poulshock/		
Date:	01/12/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment from PSID to PAH - Fully Executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from PSID to PAH - Fully Executed#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment from PSID to PAH - Fully Executed#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS Trademark Assignment is made effective as of the 11th day of January, 2012 ("Effective Date"), by and between PositiveID Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at 1690 South Congress Avenue, Suite 200, Delray Beach, Florida 33445 ("Assignor") and PositiveID Animal Health Corporation, a Florida corporation, located at 1690 South Congress Avenue, Suite 200, Delray Beach, Florida 33445 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, along with United States registrations for such trademarks more particularly identified on Exhibit \underline{A} attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and all causes of action relating thereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignce desires to acquire by assignment the Trademarks and any and all corresponding applications and registrations along with the good will of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as of the Effective Date, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all rights associated therewith including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof, together with the business to which the Trademarks pertain and the goodwill associated with the business in connection with which the Trademarks have been used.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

POSITIVEID CORPORATION

By: Name:

Title:

EXHIBIT A

Existing trademarks awaiting no further office action from the USPTO:

Held In the Name Of	Jurisdiction	Trademark No.	Title	Date Issued	Current Status
VeriChip Corporation	U.S.	3472300	VeriTrace	7/22/2008	Live
VeriChip Corporation	U.S.	3472197	VeriChip	7/22/2008	Live
VeriChip Corporation	U.S.	2807427	VERIPASS	1/20/2004	Live
VeriChip Corporation	U.S.	3589388	Health Link	3/10/2009	Live

RECORDED: 01/12/2012